CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 148

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF AN ORDINANCE CHANGING BOUNDARIES ON THE ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF PALMER

WHEREAS, Earl G. Goodrich and Dorothy B. and Al Saxton requested a change of boundaries from Low Density Residential to Light Industrial on the west half of Block 8 and Lots 11 and 12 of Block 11 in ARRC Subdivision No. 1 and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission at their meeting held September 20, 1965 approved changing zoning boundaries as follows:

Lots 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 of Block 8 ARRC Subdivision No. 1 Lots 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12 of Block 11 ARRC Subdivision No. 1 Lots 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12 of Block 12 ARRC Subdivision No. 1 from Low Density Residential to General Commercial and Lots 1, 2, 3, 10, 11 and 12 of Block 8, ARRC Subdivision No. 1 from Low Density Residential to Limited Commercial.

WHEREAS, notices were mailed (by certified mail) to all property owners within a 300 foot radius of the outside boundaries of such area involved in rezoning giving at least fifteen days notice of the public hearing, and

WHEREAS, the public hearing was duly held by the City Council on November 9, 1965 and no protests were presented at this public hearing.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PAIMER

That an ordinance be adopted effecting the zoning changes proposed and that the Zoning Map of the City of Palmer be amended to conform herewith.

Dated at Palmer, Alaska and passed by the City Council of the City of Palmer, Alaska this 9th day of November 1965.

Schmidtke, Mayor

ATTEST:

Pierre, Emilie City Clerk